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FOR Entire Area Served
P.S.C. Ky. No. ¢

5.th Revised Sheet No. 1

Barkley Lake Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.g
4 th Revised Sheet No. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the
Kentucky Public Service Commission.
2. Any resident or business of Barkley Lakes Water District is
- eligible for water service from the District providing a water
main is within 50 feet of his property line.
3. Water service will be terminated within 24 hours after
receiving request from customer requesting discontinuance.
‘ 4. All applications for service shall be accompanied by a deposit
of $75.00 to assure payment of the bi;l. Interest is credited
on an annual basis. The deposit is refunded when the applicant
no longer needs service. |

5. All applications for new service connections shall be

accompanied by a tap-on fee in the amount of $450.00. (T)
All meters larger than 1" - Actual cost of materials and
installation. -
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FOR Entire Area Served
P.S.C. Ky. No. 8

3rd Revised Sheet No. 2

Barkley Lake Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 6

2nd Revised Sheet No. 2

RULES AND REGULATIONS

6. The customer shall be responsible for all plumbing installed on
his property beginning at the outlet side of the meter. Said
installation shall be in accordance with the Kentucky State
Plumbing Law, Regulations and Code per KRS 318 as enforced by
the Division of Plumbing of the Department of Housing, Building
and Construction. Cross connections on customer's premises
between the District's water system and any non-public water
system are prohibited.

7. No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a
special contract executed with Barkley Lake Water District.

8. All services shall be metered.

9. The district shall not furnish free water to any person for any
reason.

10. A fee of $20.00 shall be charged for re-establishing
discontinued service. A fee of $50.00 shall be charged to re-
establish service for a seasonal turn-off. A fee of $10.00
shall be charged for a check returned from the bank for

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

insufficient funds. OF KENTUCKY
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FOR Entire Area Served

' P.s.C. Ky. No. 8

3rd Revised Sheet No. 3

Barkley Lake Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 6

2nd Revised Sheet No. 3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

11. No connections to the water pipes of the system shall be made
except by or under the supervision of a duly authorized
official, agent, or employee of the District.

12. If the water service of any customer is discontinued for the
nonpayment of bills, the District shall require payment of
$20.00 reconnection fee and payment of all delinquent water
bills, including penalties and interest, in full before

. reconnection is made.

13. All meters shall be billed every two (2) months.

14. Bills for the previous two months shali be rendered on or about
the 5th day of the month following and shall be due and payable
upon receipt. If the bill remains unpaid through the 30th day
of the month, the account shall be deemed delinquent and a 10%
late payment charge shall be added in accordance with 807 KAR
5:006, Section 8(3)(h).

15. An account remaining delinquent 30 days shall be subject to
discontinuance of service. Five (5) days written notice will

be given and service will not be terminﬁﬂC&ﬁﬁBESOM%ﬁ?SS%ﬁYs

after the mailing date of the original unpaid Qi q&&gv
OCT 20 199/
DATE OF ISSUE 11 17 v 97 DATE EFFECTIVE 10 PURSUANT 12807 KAR%%_‘- 7

Month - Day Year Month  SECD@NO(1) ear

ISSUED BY _ Billy Burke Chairman P.0. BOR N, Catizr R L
Name of Officer Title Address : ‘C/\




FOR Entire Area Served
P.S.C. Ky. No. 8

3rd Revised Sheet No. 4

Barkley Lake Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 6

2nd Revised Sheet No. 4

RULES AND REGULATIONS
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Customers usage is monitored bi-monthly when meters are read.
When it is found that usage has increased by 100%, door hangers
are left for active customers and letters are mailed to others.
Phone calls are made when necessary.

In the event a customer's consumption increases due to a leak,
his bill may be adjusted 25% once. It shall be the customer's
responsibility to repair any leak immediately upon discovery
and only one bill will be adjusted.

If a meter tested upon complaint of a customer is found to
register not more than two percent (2%) fast, the cost of such
test ($25.00) shall be borne by the customer. However, if the
meter shall be found to register more than two percent (2%)
fast, the cost of such test shall be borne by the utility.
The contents of the billing form shall include the following:
Account number, address of services, readings of meter, usage
of water, amount of tax, due date, net amount of bill, gross

amount 1f not paid by due date, name an%uﬁ?éisfs?ﬁEEE?SM»ﬁgﬁcgﬁmer'

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

OCT 20 1997

.DATE OF ISSUE_ 11 17 97 DATE EFFECTIVE 97

ISSUED BY BRilly Burke Chairman
Name of Officer Title Address

Month Day Year Month s&nmﬂqy” Year




FOR Entire Area Served

‘ P.S.C. Ky. No. 8

3rd Revised Sheet No. 5

Barkley Lake Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 5

2nd Revised Sheet No. 5

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

The following rates are prescribed for the customers in the area
serving by Barkley Lake Water District. All other rates and charges not
specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under

authority of the Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

RATE: Monthly (I) (N)
CUSTOMER CHARGE
Monthly
. Meter Size Charge
5/8% $5.13 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
1 $7.77 EFFECTIVE
1 3302 0CT 20 1997
2" 9.75
¥ PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5011,
3" $14.37 |0N9(1)
BY: _Skoanl) Ry
4qn $20.97 SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
WATER USAGE
First 100,000 $4.54 per 1,000 gallons
Next 400,000 $3.50 per 1,000 gallons
Over 500,000 $2.50 per 1,000 gallons
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